Biopsy
Product overview
EndoBite2 Biopsy forceps
Product Code Order No. Characteristics ø Jaws Length ø Working Channel Unit
BIO1-C4-18-120 502004 Oval jaws, coated, Bronchoscopy 1,8 mm 120 cm 2,0 mm 10
BIO1-C4-18-180 502005 Oval jaws, coated, Paediatrics 1,8 mm 180 cm 2,0 mm 10
BIO1-C4-18-260 502006 Oval jaws, coated, Balloon Enteroscopy 1,8 mm 260 cm 2,0 mm 10
BIO1-C4-23-180 501900 Oval jaws, mono pull wire, coated 2,3 mm 180 cm 2,8 mm 10
BIO1-C4-23-230 501901 Oval jaws, mono pull wire, coated 2,3 mm 230 cm 2,8 mm 10
BIO1-C4-30-230* 502558 Oval jaws, mono pull wire, coated 3,0 mm 230 cm 3,2 mm 10
BIO1-D4-23-180 501898 Oval jaws, mono pull wire, coated, spike 2,3 mm 180 cm 2,8 mm 10
BIO1-D4-23-230 501899 Oval jaws, mono pull wire, coated, spike 2,3 mm 230 cm 2,8 mm 10
BIO1-D4-30-230* 502241 Oval jaws, mono pull wire, coated, spike 3,0 mm 230 cm 3,2 mm 10
BIO1-C3-23-180 500160 Oval jaws, mono pull wire 2,3 mm 180 cm 2,8 mm 10
BIO1-C3-23-230 500161 Oval jaws, mono pull wire 2,3 mm 230 cm 2,8 mm 10
BIO1-D3-23-180 500164 Oval jaws, mono pull wire, spike 2,3 mm 180 cm 2,8 mm 10
BIO1-D3-23-230 500165 Oval jaws, mono pull wire, spike 2,3 mm 230 cm 2,8 mm 10
BIO1-G4-23-180 502162 Alligator, mono pull wire 2,3 mm 180 cm 2,8 mm 10
BIO1-G4-23-230 502163 Alligator, mono pull wire 2,3 mm 230 cm 2,8 mm 10
BIO1-H4-23-180 502556 Alligator, mono pull wire, spike 2,3 mm 180 cm 2,8 mm 10
BIO1-H4-23-230 502557 Alligator, mono pull wire, spike 2,3 mm 230 cm 2,8 mm 10
Biopsy
Errors excepted.
EndoBite2 with mono pull wire
Ensures large sizes of sample material ideal for histological
assessment because the cut surfaces are completely closed, even
if the position of the endoscope is challenging. The mono pull
wire prevents the branches from tilting and thus protects the
working channel against wear and damage.
*Available from May 2019
Biopsy
Errors excepted.
ø 2,3 mm ø 3,0 mm
     With medwork BIOpin
 Easy removal of biopsies from the jaws
Colo BronchoGastro DBE
No spikeSpike
ø 1,8 mm
     With      With
 Easy removal of biopsies from the jaws Easy removal of biopsies from the jaws
     With      With
 NEW
WITH COLOUR CODE
Tel.: +49 (0) 91 93 / 500 900
Fax: +49 (0) 91 93 / 500 999
medwork GmbH
Medworkring 1
91315 Höchstadt /Aisch
Germany
Rev. 00 (2018-07)